GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3089
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000

CBIINSPECTORS
KUNWAR SARVRAJ SINGH

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Inspectors belonging to the parentcadre and on deputation working in the Central Bureau of Investigation(C.B.1) at present; and

(b) the academic qualifications of present Inspectors and the qualification prescribed for the post of Inspectors?

Answer

MINISTERO FSTATE OFDEPARTMENTO FPERSONNEIAND TRAINING AND DEPARTMENT FPENSION AND
PENSIONERS® WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS.

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): There are 637 inspectors working in the CBI, out ofwhich 343 belong to the CBI cadre and 294 are on deputation from other organisations.

(b): Out of 637 Inspectors presently working in the CBI 121 are post-graduates, 396 graduates and 120 under-graduates. The posts of

Inspectori nthe CBI are filled either by promotiono rby deputation/transfer. A s such no minimum educational qualification is prescribed in the Recruitment Rules for the post of Inspector.
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